793

The following bills were allowed by the Finance Committee
and upon motion duly made and carried, the Recorder was _;natructed

to draw warrants in payment of the same:

C. C. Mullan for salary...... - : £40,00
C. C. Mullan for salary.... . 35,00

" D. P. Mathews for salary and prepering ordinances & .

"Rill of gale.....\..... - ) 35.00
Water Dept. for water,..... - . - 1.50°
Philip Streib for sajlary.... - 20.00
W. H. Counsell for labor and material,.... - 58,40
Day Hardware & Furniture Co. for material... - ’ 12.45°
Samuel Riley. for salary..,.... . 1822 .

. Meir & Frank Co, for flag.!... L
. National Surety Co. premuim on bond.... - - - ,B,00 -
Irwin-Hodson Company, for cash. book,... - - 30.70

. Clark, Skulason & Clark, fees and disbursements In
"Hagenberzger Ca80...uvsan T '
] Upon motion duly made and caerried, the Council adjourned
-until the 11th day of April, 1917. 7 N -
) ";45}<§3<»me1j2ﬁ&ub N
‘ ‘ Recoraer..
., TOWN HALL, MILWAURIFE, ORFGON, APRIL 11TH. 1917..

122.71

An eadjourned meetimg of the one hundred elghty~fikst reguler
meeting of the Council was held on the above named date. Heeting
called.to order by Mayor Snyder. Present, Mayor Spyder,
councilmen, Shindler, Grasle, Miller, 'Ratés and Seavey, Recorder
Mathews and Marshal Riley. Upon motion duly mede and carried, "“thé
Recorder was instructed to prepars an ordinance establishing the
grades .on 3lst Street and post & copy of the same as required by
the City Charter. Mr., Skulason was present and explained to the -
Council the decision of the Supreme Court in the case .of Hagenbergsr
va. the Town of Milwaukie, and iInformed the Council that in his
opinion the contract between the Town of Milwaukie and Montague- '
O'Reilly Company for the improvement of Front Street was void for
the reason that there were no competition in bidding for the ’
improvement of the same. Upon motion duly made and carried, Mayor
Snyder and Mr. Skulason were instructed to ‘meet with Nontague-0'Reilly
Company and ascertain what they would do toward a settlement of
the matter. The following bills were allowed by ithe Fineance
Committee and upon motion duly made and carrisd, the Recorder was -
instructed- to- draw warrants in payment of the same:

Wm, Adams, City Treasursr of Portland for water.. $167.18 .~

P. R, L. & P, Co. for lighting. ... 136.00
P. R. L. & P..Co, for electrical power.. . ~ - 5.00
P. R. L, & P, Co. for lighting City hall & Fire Dept. 2.28
C. S8chubel, for costs in wagenberger case. 89.15

Upon motion duly made and carriled, the Courncil adjourned.

Récorder.

Town Hell, Milwaukie, Oregon, May 1st. 1917.-

The one hundred eighty-cecond regular meeting of the Town
Council was held on the above named date. Weeting called to order
by Mayor Snyder. Present; Mayor Snyder, Councilmen, Shindler, @###41
Grasle, Miller, Rates and Sseavey, Recorder Mathews, Treasurer
Streidb end Marshal Riley. The minutes of the one hundred eighty--
first regular meeting held on the #5rd day of April, 1917, &and the
‘minutes of the sdjourned mesting held on the 1lth day of April,
1917, wers read and approved as read. Mayor Snyder reported that
he and Mr. Skulason had met with Mr., pasterly, attorney for Montague
O'Reilly Company, snd made him an offer-of $3200.00 together with
the amount of the Hagenburger assessment, in settlement in full
for the balance claimed t9 be duse Montague~O'Reilly Co. for the
improvement of Front Street. M¥r, Wsterly Infommed them that he
-would take the matter up with the Montague~O'Rellly  Company -add
"inform the Council of their decisiony A communication from the
Standerd 011 Company quoting a price of $1.35 per barrel for oil
F. B. R, Portiand, and the City to furnish Tank Car, wes read
and ordered placed on file. 'Upon motion duly made and carried, Mr.
Counsell was rentsd the Roller at £5.00:per day clear to the Town,
the roller to be returned In &s good-condition, ordinary wear and
“teoar excepted, as when delivered' $o Mr. Counsell. Ordinance Wo.
151 entitled, "An ordinance.regulating public dance lalls and
places where dancing is engaged in, and providing a penalty £9r
thevviclation of the provisions herecf®, was teken up for the
first reading. The ordinance being read .thé roll-call showed
the following result: Ayes, Slindler, Grasle, Miller, Bates ‘and
Beavey. Vays, none, Crdinance Wo. 151 passsd the first reading.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the rules wers suspended
and ordinance No. 151 was taken up for the second reading end
read by “title only. The roll call showed the following result:
Ayee., Shindler, Grasle, Miller, Rates and 3eavey. Nays, none,
Ordinence No. 151, passed the second reeding.




|

Upon motion duly made and carried, the rules were suspended and -
Ordinance ¥o. 151 was taken up for the third and final reading and
read by title only. The roll :call showed the following result: Ayes,
S Mndler, Grasle, Miller, Rates 2nd Seavey. Nays, none. Crdinance Wo,
151 passged, Upon motion of Councilman Grasle seconded by Councilman

the grades on 3lst Street from the South line of Sellwood Bireset to the
Southerly end of 31lst Street," was taken up for the first reading.

The ordinance being read the roll-call showed the following result:
Ayes, Shindlsr, Grasle, Miller, Pates and Seavey. Nays, none. Crdinance
No. 152 passed the firsi reading. Upon motion of Councilman ‘Bates
seconded by councilman Miller and carried, ‘the rules were suspended
and ordinance No, 152 was taken up for. the second reading dnd read by
title ony. the roll call showed the following result: Ayes, Shindler,
Grasle, Miller, Bates and Seavey. ways, none. Ordinmce No. 152 passed
the second reading. Upon motion duly made and carried, the rules were
sugpended and ordinence No. 152 was taken up. for the third and final

hyes, Grasle, Shindler, Miller, Rates and Seavey. WYays, none. Ordinance
Wo. 152 passed. Mr., Grusle stated that he wus opposed o the improvemen
of Zlat Street for the resason that it abutted up 2 aingt property that
was not opened up and. that it ‘would be impossible gt?§3?“ﬁn§§? the
present city charter if.the same is now improved.| -- -

Ordinance Wo, 153'was read and & copy ordered postel as required by
the City Charter. The following bills were allowed by the Finance
Ciommittee and upon meotlon duly made end carried, the Recorder was
instructed to drawd warrants in payment of the same: és‘

- : 10.00

(34

Henry 8treib, for-labor..i.... - °

C. C. Mullan, for salary.....:. . - o 35.00
C. C. Mullan, for salary...... ’ . T 40.00
G. Rechen, for labor..... - - 10.00
C. J. Weloon, for drayage.......... : ) 1.75
Day Hardware and Furniturs Co. for metaerial..... . 67.50
Philip 8trelb, for salary... - ~20,00 °
W. F. gelso, for drayaga.... T 1.50°
Wafer-pept. for water....... T 1,50
D. P. Mathews, for salary, prenaring ordinance & -

stamps furnished........... e 7 28.50
.Samuel Riley, for salary......... . LT 10.00 -

Upon motion.ddly made and carried, the Council adjourned until
May 7, 1917. L A S

~ 3

Recorder,

Town Hall Milwaukie, Oregon, May %th.:1917:: :

An adjourned meeting of the one hundred eighty-secdnd regular
meeting of -the Council was held on the 2bove named date. Meeting
called tc order by Mayor Snyder. Present, Mayor Snyder, councilmen,
Miller, Shindler, (rasle, and Seavey, Recorder Mathews and Marshel
Street together with the estimate of the work to be done and
the probable cost -thereof was read and upon motion dyly made snd
carried, the following resolution was edodted: Weso fufron Mo 2 /97

Resolution and Notice for the Improvement of 31gt Street in

_the Town of Milwaukile, Oregon. )

F¥hereas, pursuant to’an order of the Town Council of the! Town
of Milwaukie, Oregon, herstofore made, the City Fngineer has Tiled
his report, and filed in the Office of the Recorder of the Town of
Milwaukie plans and specifications for an appropri@te improvenent gf
31st Street according to the petition heretofore filsd, together with
an ostimate of the work to be-done and the DProbable cost thergct, -

¢ and Whereas, said plans and specifications and est?mateg-are‘
satisfactory to the Council of the Town of Milwaukie; Therefors Re
It Resolved that said plans, epecifications and estimates be and
the same are herasby edopted and approved, And Pe It Wurther-Resolved
that it is the purpose and intention of the Town of Milwaukie, by lig

(1) That said Street be greded, as per the esteblished grade fixed
by the City Fngineer, from the south line of Flmer Street 1o the
south end of said-Sfreet, known as the Solth corner of RlocK numbgred
ten {10}, and the northwest corner of RloCk numbersd eleven (11), =
distance of approximately 1€7C. - ) MU

¢ (2) That a cement side"walk be placed on the eadl and west sides
of said Sireet, same to-begin 18'!(eightéen inches) from the property
line, and %6 be 4! {four feet) in width. . : T

{3) THat & curb line be estebliched, the.outer edge of the same
to be elevell (11) feet from the property line, but no curb to be
placed at the present- time. . .

{4) That a road bed of first quality pit run gravel be placed in
the .center, the same being eightes (18) feet in width, and not less
than six (8) inches in thickness, &as provided by the plans and
specifications heretofore filed with the recorder of Milwaukile and

Miller and carried, Ordinance No. 152 entitled, " An o@dinénce establishing

reading and read by title only. The roll call showed the following result:

Council, to make said’ improvements, being Jdescribed as follows, to-wit:



